## BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

## POINT ARENA SCHOOLS MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

## **RESOLUTION NO. PAS-22-6107**

## SPECIFICATION OF ELECTION ORDER – SONOMA COUNTY

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Education Code Section 5322, the authority for the specifications of the election order, I hereby specify the following with respect to the Governing Board Member Election in Arena Union Elementary School District and Point Arena Joint Union High School District:

Date of Election:	November 8, 2022
Purpose of Election:	To elect five (5) members to the Governing Board of said districts.
All Seats At-Large:	Four (4) terms to expire December 11, 2026
Seat At-Large	One (1) term to expire December 13, 2024
Tie Vote Procedure:	Tie vote to be determined by lot
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said election be consolidated pursuant to Education Code 5340.	
On motion of forth below was adopted by the following vote:	seconded bythe resolution set
Board Member Bob Gardiner Board Member Sigrid Hillscan Board Member Salvador Martinez Board Member Robert Shimon Board Member Mary Visher  AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:  I, Mary Visher, Clerk of the Board of the Point Arena Schools District do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced, passed, and adopted by the Board of Trustees at its meeting held June 22, 2022.  SO ORDERED:	
	Mary Visher Clerk of the Board
	Warren Galletti, Superintendent Point Arena Schools